the Tender Process following communication with Savills Hellas (64 Louise 

Riencourt Str., Athens, Greece, T.+30 210 6996311) and/or the Savills local 

agents. 

iii. Acceptable prices should be in excess of one million EURO (€1.000.000) for the 

Asset in Ljubljana and one hundred twenty five thousand USD ($125.000) for the 

Asset in Tashkent. 

3.3 Validity period and submission of Offers  

(i) Any Offer shall remain valid for a period of three (3) months following the final 

date for the submission of Offers. The period of validity of the Offer may be 

extended for a maximum period of two (2) additional months, if it is agreed in

[...]

or in any other Member State of the European Union (EU), the European Economic Area 

(EEA) or the Organisation for Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD), which 

has equity (calculated in accordance with the International Financial Reporting 

Standards – IFRS) of at least one hundred fifty million euro / € 150,000,000 according to 

the latest audited, consolidated financial reports (the “Eligible Institution”). For the 

Asset in Tashkent, the Proof of Funds shall be issued by a bank operating lawfully in 

Uzbekistan or in any other Member State of the European Union (EU), the European

[...]

lawfully in Slovenia or in any other Member State of the European Union (EU), the 

European Economic Area (EEA) or the Organisation for Economic Cooperation and 

Development (OECD), which has equity (calculated in accordance with the International 

Financial Reporting Standards – IFRS) of at least one hundred fifty million euro / € 

150,000,000 according to the latest audited, consolidated financial reports (the “Eligible 

Institution”). 

The Letter of Guarantee is required to be valid for a period of at least three (3) months. 

The period of validity of the Letter of Guarantee may be extended for a period of two (2)